
1
A100

1
A100

SLOPE UP

SLOPE DOWN

UP

DN

FLOOR ELEVATION
00.00'

EXISTING WALLS AND DOORS

DEMOLISH EXISTING WALLS AND DOORS

NEW DOORS AND WALLS

6" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

DETAIL MARK

SECTION MARK

BUILDING CODE DATA
PROPERTY ADDRESS:

3330 NORTHVIEW DR
BOWIE, MD 20716

BUILDING KNOWN AS: BOWIE ALLEN POND AMPHITHEATER
FIRE DISTRICT: PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY
LAND ZONING DESIGNATION: AG (AGRICULTURAL AND PRESERVATION
GENERAL DESCRIPTIONS OF BUILDING USE: AMPHITHEATER

APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2018
NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE 2018
NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE 2017
PRINCE GEORGES COUNTY CODE
PRINCE GEORGES COUNTY SUBTITLE 4, SEC. 4-180 CHAPTER 11 - ACCESSIBILITY
COMAR 9.12.53 MARYLAND ACCESSIBILITY CODE
2010 ADA STANDARDS
INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL ICC A117.1-2009 ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES

CLASSIFICATION OF WORK

USE GROUP: A-5 (ASSEMBLY)
CONSTRUCTION TYPE II-B PER IBC 2018, TYPE V-000 PER NFPA 101-2018

AREA LIMITATIONS:
ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR: UNLIMITED
ACTUAL BUILDING AREA: 1560

HEIGHT LIMITATIONS:
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT IN STORIES: UNLIMITED

         ALLOWABLE HEIGHT IN FEET: 55 FEET
         ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT: 1 STORIES
         ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT: 19 FEET

NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS: 104 OCCUPANTS

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.  RESOLVE ALL DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH ALL EXISTING ABANDONED PENETRATIONS TO MATCH ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION AND

MAINTAIN THERMAL, ACOUSTICAL, AND VISUAL PERFORMANCE.
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE OPENINGS IN FLOORS, WALLS, CEILING AND ROOF TO PROVIDE FOR THE ROUTING OF ALL

NEW WORK.  CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATION, SIZE AND CONSTRUCTION OF ALL PENETRATIONS.
4. WALLS NOT INDICATED WITH A WALL CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE SYMBOL SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED THE SAME AS THE

ADJACENT WALL.
5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT RELY ON MEASUREMENTS SCALED FROM THESE DRAWINGS.
6. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO THE FACE OF FINISH SURFACE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
7. ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITIONS AND REVISIONS OF THE

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE.
8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE FOLLOWING AGENCIES (5) FIVE DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK ON-SITE:

     MISS UTILITIES
     INSPECTION AND PERMITS
     PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY PERMIT OFFICE

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROPERLY PREPARE ALL SURFACES INDICATED TO BE PAINTED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO
CLEANING AND SANDING BEFORE PRIMING AND BETWEEN COATS. 

10. SURFACES NOT INDICATED WITH A FINISH SHALL RECEIVE THE SAME FINISH AS THE ADJACENT INDICATED SPACE.
11. COAT ALL EXPOSED SURFACES OF GYPSUM WALLBOARD, PLASTER, UNFINISHED WOOD AND UNFINISHED STEEL WITH

PRIMER AND TWO COATS OF PAINT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
12. EXISTING WALLS SCHEDULED TO REMAIN: PATCH AS NECESSARY AND PREPARE FOR NEW FINISHES AFTER MECHANICAL,

ELECTRICAL, AND STRUCTURAL WORK IS COMPLETE.  REMOVE AND PATCH CRACKED OR LOOSE MATERIAL.  FEATHER EDGE
AT IN FILL OR ROUGH AREAS.

13. A CHAIN LINK CONSTRUCTION FENCE AROUND THE ENTIRE PROPERTY SHALL BE PROVIDED UNDER THE GENERAL
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT.  THE FENCE SHALL BE REMOVED AT THE END OF THE CONSTRUCTION PHASE UNDER GENERAL
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT.
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GENERAL NOTES:

”

PNT#      NORTHING           EASTING              ELEV         DESCRIPTION
  
100     462024.556     1386468.353     121.350         DCI-100
101     461825.929     1386426.993     114.281         DCI-101
102     461775.483     1386547.810     111.00 3        DCI-102
103     461921.965     1386530.222     119.767         DCI-103
104     461966.816     1386667.868     121.260         DCI-104
105     461827.668     1386668.069     111.260         DCI-105
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CONTRACTOR  NOTE:
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DETAIL SHEET

CITY OF BOWIE, MARYLAND
DATE NO. REVISIONS

CONCRETE SLAB2

PAVER DETAIL1

LAYING PATTERN - MATCH EXISTING BELLA BLEND ANTIQUE

WEDGE AND LEVEL DETAIL3
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66
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1

2

2

2

2

2
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88
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77
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5

5

11

EDGE OF EXISTING CONCRETE BELOW

EDGE OF EXISTING WOOD STAGE

EDGE OF EXISTING CANOPY ABOVE

10

EXISTING ASPHALT PAVING

EXISTING PAVER PATHWAY

ALLEN POND

DEMOLISH EXISTING ASPHALT PAVING
AND PROVIDE NEW ASPHALT PAVING;

SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

DEMOLISH EXISTING
CONCRETE TOP STEP

8.
7.
6.
5.
4.
3.
2.

1.

9.
10.

DEMOLISH EXISTING WOOD SHEATHING, (2) LAYERS OF WOOD DECKING, AND WOOD JOISTS
DOWN TO THE EXISTING CONCRETE DECK.

DEMOLISH EXISTING WOOD WALL FRAMING, SIDING, AND TRIM DOWN THE EXISTING CONCRETE CURB.

DEMOLISH EXISTING WOOD ADA RAMP

DEMOLISH EXISTING WOOD STAIR AND WOOD RAILING.

DEMOLISH EXISTING ROOF CANOPY STRUCTURE ABOVE

DEMOLISH EXISTING CANOPY STRUCTURAL POSTS

DEMOLISH EXISTING WOOD SUPPORT POSTS AND MASONRY BLOCKS

DEMOLISH EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME.

DEMOLISH WOOD PARTITION & GRIND DOWN EXISTING CONCRETE CURB FLUSH TO EXISTING CONCRETE FLOOR.

REMOVE & SALVAGE EXISTING PAVERS & REINSTALL. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

DEMOLISH EXISTING ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

DEMOLISH EXISTING SPEAKER SYSTEM AND ALL ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

11.
12.

1. IT IS THE INTENT OF THIS CONTRACT THAT THE BUILDING BE SELECTIVELY DEMOLISHED AS OUTLINED ON THE DRAWINGS IN PREPARATION FOR NEW WORK.
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION WORK WITH THE SCOPE AND LIMITS OF NEW WORK.
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL SHORING, BRACING AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT AS NECESSARY TO PREVENT MOVEMENT, SETTLEMENT, OR COLLAPSE OF

EXISTING STRUCTURES TO REMAIN.
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL EXTRANEOUS ANCHORS, FASTENERS, WALL HANGERS, PROTRUSIONS AND ACCESSORIES ON EXISTING WALL SURFACES

TO REMAIN.
5. WHERE INDICATED TO "DEMOLISH" OR "REMOVE", CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLETELY DEMOLISH THE EXISTING PHYSICAL FEATURE AND DISPOSE OF THE

MATERIALS OFF-SITE IN A LEGAL MANNER.  ON-SITE BURNING OF MATERIAL SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED.
6. REMOVE ALL TRASH AND DELETERIOUS MATERIALS FROM THE SITE.
7. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER BEFORE STARTING WORK.
8. PROTECT ALL EXISTING STRUCTURE INDICATED TO REMAIN.
9. LEAVE DEMOLISHED AREAS READY TO RECEIVE NEW WORK. AFTER DEMOLITION IS COMPLETE, CONTRACTOR TO REPAIR ALL DAMAGE.
10. COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL AND STATE CODES.
11. MAINTAIN TOTAL CONTROL OF DUST, AND BLOWING, AND DROPPING DEBRIS.
12. KEEP ALL SURROUNDING TRAFFICWAYS, BOTH PEDESTRIAN AND VEHICULAR, OPEN AND CLEAN AT ALL TIMES.
13. ALL EXISTING FLOOR FINISHES ARE TO BE DEMOLISHED TO THE EXISTING CONCRETE SUBSTRATE.
14. ALL EXISTING CEILING FINISHES  ARE TO BE DEMOLISHED.
15. CONTRACTOR SHALL DEMOLISH ALL EXISTING FEATURES AS SCHEDULED BELOW, (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
  ALL WALL AND CEILING FINISHES

ALL INTERIOR BASEBOARDS AND TRIM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
ALL GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS
ALL ELECTRICAL WIRING, RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES, PANELS
ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES AND WIRING
ALL CEILINGS
ALL DOORS AND HARDWARE

16. CUT NO NEW HOLES IN STRUCTURAL SLAB UNTIL LOCATED AND SUPPORT HAS BEEN VERIFIED

1

22

22

22

3

3

5

5

5

5

5

7 7

7 1

9

12

12

11

EXISTING CONCRETE WALL TO REMAIN;
DEMOLISH EXISTING WOOD PARTITION ABOVE

DEMOLISH EXISTING WOOD PARTITION AND GRIND DOWN
EXISTING CONCRETE WALL FLUSH TO CONCRETE FLOOR

CONSULTANTS:

PROJECT:

SCALE:
DATE:

REVISION:

PROJ. NO:
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D101

DEMOLITION
PLAN

DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
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24
'-0

"

34'-3"

EXISTING CONCRETE
STAIR BELOW TO REMAIN

EXISTING ASPHALT PAVING
SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

EDGE OF NEW CONCRETE DECK EDGE OF EXISTING
CONCRETE DECK

113.84'

3'-8"

2'-
8"

3'-8"

23'-61
2"

3'-
41 2"

STONE CAP 1"
OVERHANG (ABOVE)

EXISTING PAVER PATHWAY

ALLEN POND

111.64'

30'
-9"

 ±

DEMOLISH TOP STAIR;
REMAINING CONCRETE
STAIRS BELOW TO REMAIN

113.84'

EDGE OF EXISTING
CONCRETE DECK

TRANSITION TO EXISTING
PAVER PATHWAY

30'-5 12 " ±

113.84'

12'
-0"

1'-7"

5'-7"

1'-7"
UP

1'-7
"

5'-7
"

1'-7
"

UP

EDGE OF EXISTING
CONCRETE DECK

MINIMUM 5'-0" X 5'-0"
FLAT LANDING

MINIMUM 5'-0" X 5'-0"
FLAT LANDING

16
'-0

"

12'-0"

113.21'

112.34' 112.93'

A202
A

A202
C

A202
B

A501
2

A501
2

A501
2

A501
1

A501
1

47'-6"

A501
7

A501
7

A501
3

A501
3

NEW ELECTRICAL PANELS;
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

CONCRETE PILE CAP FOUNDATION;
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

113.08'112.66'

1'-0
"

1'-0
"1'-0"

1'-0"

1

A D
34'-3"

B C

2

NEW ASPHALT PAVING
SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

℄ CENTERLINE
OF STAGE

A501
4

2'-
7"

CANOPY ABOVE CANOPY ABOVE

EQUAL EQUAL

EQ EQ

FACE OF EXISTING
CONCRETE WALL

℄

STAGE BOX; SEE
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

13'-1" ± 12'-101
2" ±

NEW PAVERS TO
MATCH EXISTING

EXISTING PAVERS
TO BE SALVAGED
AND REINSTALLED
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FLOOR PLAN

FLOOR PLAN
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TOP OF NEW CONCRETE DECK
113.84'

GRADE AT RAMP
112.93'

TOP OF NEW MASONRY WALL
117.43'

TOP OF NEW DECORATIVE PIER
6'-0" ABOVE NEW CONCRETE DECK

TOP OF NEW CONCRETE DECK
113.84'
GRADE AT RAMP
112.34'

TOP OF NEW MASONRY WALL
117.43'

TOP OF NEW DECORATIVE PIER
6'-0" ABOVE NEW CONCRETE DECK

PRE-MANUFACTURED AMPHITHEATER STRUCTURE

DECORATIVE COLUMN PIER; SEE DETAIL 4 ON A501

STONE VENEER ON ALL NEW AND EXISTING WALLS

EXPOSED CONCRETE STAGE
FOUNDATION; TYPICAL

10
'-0

"
CL

EA
R

TOP OF NEW CONCRETE DECK
113.84'

GRADE AT RAMP
112.34'

TOP OF NEW MASONRY WALL
117.43'

TOP OF NEW DECORATIVE PIER
6'-0" ABOVE NEW CONCRETE DECK

DECORATIVE COLUMN PIER; SEE DETAIL 4 ON A501

STONE VENEER ON ALL NEW AND EXISTING WALLS

NEW CONCRETE RAMP
NEW CONCRETE ADA RAMP

TOP OF NEW CONCRETE DECK
113.84'
GRADE AT RAMP
112.93'

TOP OF NEW MASONRY WALL
117.43'

TOP OF NEW DECORATIVE PIER
6'-0" ABOVE NEW CONCRETE DECK

DECORATIVE COLUMN PIER; SEE DETAIL 4 ON A501

2" CAPSTONE ON ALL WALLS

PRE-MANUFACTURED AMPHITHEATER STRUCTURE

STONE VENEER

DECORATIVE COLUMN PIER; SEE DETAIL 4 ON A501

PAINT 2" OF EXPOSED CONCRETE OR CMU; TYPICAL

DECORATIVE COLUMN PIER; SEE DETAIL 4 ON A501

2" CAPSTONE ON ALL WALLS

PRE-MANUFACTURED AMPHITHEATER STRUCTURE

STONE VENEER

DECORATIVE COLUMN PIER; SEE DETAIL 4 ON A501

NEW CONCRETE ADA RAMP

PAINT 2" OF EXPOSED CONCRETE OR CMU; TYPICAL

METAL HANDRAIL PAINTED; TYP
METAL HANDRAIL PAINTED; TYP

METAL HANDRAIL PAINTED; TYP

EXPOSED CONCRETE STAGE FOUNDATION

NEW CONCRETE ADA RAMP

METAL HANDRAIL PAINTED; TYP

EXPOSED CONCRETE STAGE FOUNDATION

STONE VENEER ON ALL NEW AND EXISTING WALLS

2" CAPSTONE ON ALL WALLS

2" CAPSTONE ON ALL WALLS2" CAPSTONE ON ALL WALLS

NEW CONCRETE FOUNDATION WITH HELICAL PIERS
FOR PRE-MANUFACTURED AMPHITHEATER COLUMNS;

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS NEW WALL FOUNDATIONS; SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

NEW CONCRETE FOUNDATION WITH HELICAL PIERS
FOR PRE-MANUFACTURED AMPHITHEATER COLUMNS;
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
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A201

 ELEVATIONS
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1:12 MAX SLOPE

STEEL COLUMN UP TO ROOF BY PRE-MANUFACTURED AMPHITHEATER MANUFACTURER

NEW DECORATIVE COLUMN PIER

STONE VENEER

2" STONE CAP WITH 1" CHAMFER

PAINT 2" EXPOSED CMU OR
CONCRETE WALL

PAINT 2" EXPOSED CMU OR
CONCRETE WALL

NEW 4" CONCRETE TOPPING;
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

EXISTING CONCRETE DECK

PAINT 2" OF EXPOSED CMU
OR CONCRETE WALL

EXISTING CONCRETE DECK FOUNDATION

2" STONE VENEER ON EXISTING CONCRETE WALLS AND NEW MASONRY WALLS

2" STONE CAP WITH 1" CHAMFER

STONE VENEER

GRADE
111.64' ±

TOP OF NEW CONCRETE DECK
113.84'

TOP OF NEW MASONRY WALL
117.43'

TOP OF EXISTING CONCRETE DECK
113.51'

TOP OF NEW DECORATIVE PIER
6'-0" ABOVE NEW CONCRETE DECK

NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK
113.21' ±

TOP OF NEW CONCRETE DECK
113.84'

NEW DECORATIVE COLUMN PIER

STEEL COLUMN UP TO ROOF BY PRE-MANUFACTURED AMPHITHEATER MANUFACTURER

NEW CONCRETE FOUNDATION WITH HELICAL PIERS FOR
PRE-MANUFACTURED AMPHITHEATER COLUMN;
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

EXISTING CONCRETE DECK FOUNDATION

NEW CONCRETE DECK TURNDOWN FOUNDATION;
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

NEW CONCRETE PAVERS TO MATCH EXISTING;
SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

NEW CONCRETE FOUNDATION WITH HELICAL PIERS
FOR PRE-MANUFACTURED AMPHITHEATER COLUMNS;

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

STONE VENEER

2" STONE CAP WITH 1" CHAMFER

GRADE AT RAMP
112.93'

TOP OF NEW CONCRETE DECK
113.84'

TOP OF NEW MASONRY WALL
117.43'

STONE VENEER

2" STONE CAP WITH 1" CHAMFER

NEW CONCRETE TURNDOWN FOUNDATION AT
RAMP LANDING; SEE STRUCTURAL  DRAWINGS

GRADE AT RAMP
112.34'

TOP OF NEW CONCRETE DECK
113.84'

TOP OF NEW MASONRY WALL
117.43'

8" DIAMETER CONCRETE
ENCASEMENT (TYP.)8"

EXISTING CONCRETE STAIR TO REMAIN

2'-
0"

1'-0"

3'-
0"

1 12" OUTSIDE DIAMETER GALVANIZED STEEL
PIPE SUPPORTS AT 5'-0" O.C. MAX; PAINTED

LEVEL BEYOND
BOTTOM OF RAMP

TY
P.

1 12" OUTSIDE DIAMETER
GALVANIZED PIPE RAILS & POSTS
(TYP.) WITH PAINTED FINISH

EM
BE

DM
EN

T
6"

1'-0" LEVEL BEYOND
TOP OF RAMP

GALVANIZED STEEL
PIPE SLEEVE (TYP.)

4" CONCRETE SLAB OVER GRAVEL
FILL SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

8"

1 12" OUTSIDE DIAMETER GALVANIZED STEEL
PIPE SUPPORTS AT 5'-0" O.C. MAX; PAINTED

1'-0" LEVEL BEYOND
TOP OF RAMP

3'-
0"

TY
P.

1'-0"LEVEL BEYOND
BOTTOM OF RAMP

NEW CONCRETE TURNDOWN FOUNDATION AT
RAMP LANDING; SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

8" DIAMETER CONCRETE
ENCASEMENT (TYP.)

8"

4" CONCRETE SLAB
OVER GRAVEL FILL
SEE STRUCTURAL

DRAWINGS

GALVANIZED STEEL
PIPE SLEEVE (TYP.)

2'-
0"

EM
BE

DM
EN

T
6"

8"

EXISTING CONCRETE STAIR TO REMAIN

1 12" OUTSIDE DIAMETER
GALVANIZED PIPE RAILS & POSTS

(TYP.) WITH PAINTED FINISH

PAINT 2" OF EXPOSED CONCRETE

DEMOLISH EXISTING TOP STEP FROM CONCRETE
STAIRS DOWN TO THE EXISTING CONCRETE DECK

12.5% MAX SLOPE

METAL HANDRAIL PAINTED TYP.

TOP OF EXISTING CONCRETE DECK
113.51'

TOP OF EXISTING CONCRETE DECK
113.51'

REINFORCED CMU; SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

TOP OF EXISTING CONCRETE WALL
114.77'

REINFORCED BOND BEAM; SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

2 1

2'-
10

"
3'-

4"

2'-
6"

 M
IN

.
BE

LO
W

 G
RA

DE

FILL; SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

FILL; SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

2'-
6"

 M
IN

.
BE

LO
W

 G
RA

DE

1'-0" 1'-0" 1'-0"

1'-0"

EXISTING PAVERS SALVAGED AND
REINSTALLED; SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

1'-0"1'-0"1'-0"

1'-0"

FILL; SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
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SECTION 'B'
SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

SECTION 'C'
SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"
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ARCHITECTS,
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GRADE

TOP OF EXISTING CONCRETE DECK
113.51'

TOP OF EXISTING CONCRETE WALL
114.77'

TOP OF NEW MASONRY WALL
117.43'

3'-
7"

 ±
2"

2" STONE VENEER OVER 12"
LATH AND MORTAR BED

2" CASTSTONE WITH 1" CHAMFER

TOP OF NEW CONCRETE DECK
113.84'

1"

2"
 M

IN
.

2"
 M

IN
.

2'-
6"

MI
N 

BE
LO

W
 G

RA
DE

SE
E 

ST
RU

CT
UR

AL
 D

RA
W

IN
GS

TOP OF NEW CONCRETE DECK
113.84'

NEW CONCRETE PAVERS

TOP OF EXISTING CONCRETE DECK
113.51'

113.21'

FILL; SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS

EXISTING CONCRETE STAGE AND FOUNDATION

NEW 4" CONCRETE TOPPING AND TURNDOWN
FOUNDATION; SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

NEW CONCRETE PAVERS TO MATCH EXISTING;
SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

EXISTING CONCRETE STAGE AND FOUNDATION

NEW 4" CONCRETE TOPPING; SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

12" REINFORCED BOND BEAM;
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

PAINT EXPOSED CONCRETE STAGE; TYPICAL

1"

TOP OF EXISTING CONCRETE DECK
113.51'

TOP OF EXISTING CONCRETE WALL
114.77'

TOP OF NEW MASONRY WALL
117.43'

TOP OF NEW CONCRETE DECK
113.84'

GRADE

NEW MASONRY WALL

2" CAPSTONE

NEW CONCRETE FOUNDATION; SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
FOR TIE-IN DETAILS AND NOTES

EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION; SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
FOR TIE-IN DETAILS AND NOTES

EXISTING CONCRETE WALL

2'-
6"

MI
N 

BE
LO

W
 G

RA
DE

SE
E 

ST
RU

CT
UR

AL
 D

RA
W

IN
GS

NEW MASONRY WALL

JOINT WHERE NEW MASONRY WALL
MEETS EXISTING CONCRETE WALL

12" CMU WITH REINFORCING; SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

1'-0" 1'-0"

EXISTING CONCRETE WALL

NOTE:

CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY THE REQUIRED DEPTH OF THE NEW CONCRETE
WALL FOOTING BELOW GRADE, TO ENSURE THAT EVEN MASONRY COURSING IS
MET AT THE ELEVATION OF THE EXISTING CONCRETE WALL (144.77').

START EVEN MASONRY COURSING

TOP OF EXISTING FOOTING

TOP OF NEW CONCRETE DECK
113.84'

2'-
10

"
3'-

4"

2" CASTSTONE CAP WITH 1" CHAMFER

2" CASTSTONE CAP WITH 1" CHAMFER

(5) COURSES 4" CMU

(4) COURSES 8" CMU ABOVE NEW CONCRETE DECK

STRUCTURAL STEEL POST BY CANOPY MANUFACTURER

TOP OF NEW DECORATIVE PIER
6'-0" ABOVE NEW CONCRETE DECK

A501
5

A501
6

2"
 M

IN
.

2"
 M

IN
. 2'-

8"

2'-8"

2'-
0"

2'-0"

1"

1"

2'-0"

2'-8"

6'-
2"

2" CASTSTONE CAP WITH
1" OVERHANG (ABOVE)

2" STONE VENEER OVER 12"
LATH AND MORTAR BED

8" CMU BLOCK

STRUCTURAL STEEL COLUMN BY
CANOPY MANUFACTURER

2" CASTSTONE CAP (BELOW)

2" CASTSTONE CAP WITH
1" OVERHANG (ABOVE)

2" STONE VENEER OVER 12"
LATH AND MORTAR BED

4" CMU BLOCK

STRUCTURAL STEEL COLUMN BY
CANOPY MANUFACTURER

GRADE

TOP OF NEW MASONRY WALL
117.43'

3'-
7"

 ±
2"

2" STONE VENEER

2" CASTSTONE WITH 1" CHAMFER

TOP OF NEW CONCRETE DECK
113.84'

1"1"

2"
 M

IN
.

2"
 M

IN
. NEW CONCRETE RAMP;

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

REINFORCED CONCRETE FOUNDATION
AT NEW MASONRY WALLS;

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

3'-
0"

5'-0"

GRADE

MINIMUM

2'-
6"

MI
N.

 B
EL

OW
 G

RA
DE

SE
E 

ST
RU

CT
UR

AL
 D

RA
W

IN
GS

12" CMU WITH REINFORCING;
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

1 12" OUTSIDE DIAMETER GALVANIZED PIPE
RAILS AND POSTS (TYP.) WITH PAINTED FINISH

1" 1"

2"
 M

IN
.

2"
 M

IN
.

11
2"11

2"
MORTAR BED OVER LATH

2" STONE VENEER OVER 12"
LATH AND MORTAR BED

1"

COLUMN CONCRETE PEDESTAL;
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

NEW CONCRETE DECK;
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

12" REINFORCED BOND BEAM; SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS2'-9" ±

3'-5" ±

2'-10"

3'-6"

2'-
10

"
3'-

6"

MORTAR TRAP

FILL; SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS

STAINLESS STEEL FLASHING WITH
WEEP HOLES @ 16" O.C. TYP.

STAINLESS STEEL FLASHING
WITH WEEPS @ 16" O.C. TYP.

PAINT EXPOSED CMU TYP.

CAULK TYPICAL

PAINT EXPOSED CMU TYP.

STAINLESS STEEL FLASHING
WITH WEEPS @ 16" O.C. TYP.

(1) COURSE CMU BELOW FINISH CONCRETE DECK.
ENSURE EVEN MASONRY COURSING IS MET AT
THE NEW CONCRETE DECK ELEVATION 113.84'
FOR THE COLUMN COVERS

CONSULTANTS:

PROJECT:

SCALE:
DATE:

REVISION:

PROJ. NO:

SHEET NO. ___ OF ___

ALL REPRODUCTION IS PROHIBITED

A501

DETAILS

20668

AS NOTED

08/01/2025

AL
LE

N 
PO

ND
 P

AR
K 

ST
AG

E 
&

ST
AG

E 
CA

NO
PY

 R
EN

OV
AT

IO
N

33
30

 N
OR

TH
VI

EW
 D

R
BO

W
IE

, M
D 

20
71

6

"PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION.
I CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE
PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT I
AM A DULY LICENSED ARCHITECT UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE
NUMBER 21386, EXPIRATION DATE 01/11/2025."

MASONRY WALL ADDITION AT EXISTING CONCRETE WALL
SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

1

MASONRY COLUMN COVER SECTION
SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

4
MASONRY COLUMN COVER (LOW)
SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

6

MASONRY COLUMN COVER (HIGH)
SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

5

CONCRETE STAGE EDGE DETAIL
SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

2

NEW MASONRY WALLS AT NEW RAMPS
SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

7

CONNECTION AT EXISTING CONCRETE WALL
SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

3

Baltimore, Maryland 21227
(410) 234-8444

ARCHITECTS,
PC

RRMM®
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PANEL NEW RP2 ON RACK IN
LOCKABLE NEMA 4X
ENCLOSURE

PANEL NEW RP1
LOCKABLE NEMA
4X ENCLOSURE

PL1

PL1

PL1

PL1

PL1

PL1

TELECOM
BACKBOARD
CABINET

POWER COMPANY SERVICE

2: 3" CONDUITS (TYP.)

2: 1" CONDUITS (TYP.)

RPS-8

RPS-9

RPS-11

RPS-7

I

I

P

P

I

P

LOCATION OF
PANEL NEW RPS
SEE DETAIL 2 ON
E401

RPS-7

RPS-7

RPS-7

RPS-7

RPS-7
P

I

RPS-10

P

P

PP

P

P CONTRACTOR TO CUT EXISTING CONCRETE PAD IN
AMPITHEATER FOR CONNECTIONS TO NEW PANELS.

1

RP2-1

RP2-1

RP2-2

RP2-2 RP2-2

RP2-2

CONCRETE PAD TO BE 10'X8.5'

CONCRETE PAD TO BE 5'X5'
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SCALE: 1" = 20'-0"

10' 10'0 20'

M

PANEL RP2
(FOOD TRUCK)

PANEL RP1
(AMPHITHEATER)

3P-100A

C/T CABINET

UTILITY
TRANSFORMER

SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM

GENERAL NOTES:
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF
PL1 FIXTURES WITH OWNER IN FIELD.

1.

PANEL RPS

3P-400A

3P-200A

3P-100A3P-200A

Baltimore, Maryland 21227
(410) 234-8444

ARCHITECTS, PC
RRMM ®

3700 Koppers Street, Suite 300

DRAWING NOTES:
FIBER TO BE CUT FROM COMCAST WALL BOX FROM STAGE
AND PULLED BACK TO COMCAST GROUND BOX. FIBER TO BE
REINSTALLED.

1
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EXISTING PAVER PATHWAY

ALLEN POND

GFI/WP

PANEL NEW RP1 IN NEMA 4X
LOCKABLE ENCLOSURE

GFI/WPGFI/WP
GFI/WP GFI/WP

GFI/WPGFI/WP

GFI/WP

GFI/WP

GFI/WP

GFI/WP

GFI/WP

GFI/WP

GFI/WP

GFI/WP

GFI/WP

GFI/WP

TELECOM/SOUND BACKBOARD IN 2'X2'
LOCKABLE NEMA 4X ENCLOSURE

GFI/WPGFI/WP

RP1-1

RP1-2
RP1-3

RP1-4

RP1-5

RP1-6RP1-7

RP1-8RP1-13,15

RP1-10

RP1-10

RP1-10

RP1-10

RP1-10

RP1-11

RP1-11

RP1-11

RP1-11

RP1-11

RP1-9

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

AUDIO EQUIPMENT -
SEE DETAIL 1 ON E402

SEE DETAIL 1 ON
DRAWING E401

EXTEND 1.25" CONDUIT BACK TO
TELECOM BACKBOARD
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FLOOR PLAN -
NEW WORK

POWERFLOOR PLAN - NEW WORK POWER
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
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02'

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

2' 4'

DRAWING NOTES:
RECEPTACLE MOUNTED ABOVE IN CANOPY.
COORDINATE WITH CANOPY MANUFACTURER.

NOTE: CUT EXISTING SLAB TO MOUNT CONDUITS

1

Baltimore, Maryland 21227
(410) 234-8444

ARCHITECTS, PC
RRMM ®

3700 Koppers Street, Suite 300

GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO COMPLY PER NEC

2017, IECC 2018, P.G. COUNTY SUBTITLE 9.
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EXISTING PAVER PATHWAY

ALLEN POND

A

B

DDD

a

b

ccc

Da

Db

Dc

C

CC

A a

A a

A a

A aA a

A a

A a

A a

A a

B b B b

B b

C

MOUNT IN WEATHER TIGHT AND
GASKETED PAD LOCKABLE ENCLOSURE
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FLOOR PLAN -
NEW WORK
LIGHTINGFLOOR PLAN - NEW WORK LIGHTING

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

20668

AS NOTED

8/01/2025

AL
LE

N 
PO

ND
 P

AR
K 

ST
AG

E 
&

ST
AG

E 
CA

NO
PY

 R
EN

OV
AT

IO
N

33
30

 N
OR

TH
VI

EW
 D

R
BO

W
IE

, M
D 

20
71

6

"PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION.
I CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE
PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT I
AM A DULY LICENSED ENGINEER UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE
NUMBER 16961, EXPIRATION DATE 06/14/2026."

RMF ENGINEERING, INC.
5520 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE

SUITE 300
BALTIMORE, MD 21228

P: 410-576-0505  F: 410-385-0327

02'

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

2' 4'

GENERAL NOTES:
ALL LIGHTING TO BE CIRCUITED TO PANEL RP1-12.1.
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1'-
1"

6"

6 INCHES OF GRAVEL OR CRUSHED ROCK
UNDERNEATH ENCLOSURE FOR DRAINAGE

QUAZITE BOX

1'-01
2"

1'-21
2"

COMPACT SOIL TO GRADE LEVEL
WITH COVER ON ENCLOSURE

WEATHERPROOF FS BOX WITH HINGED WEATHERPROOF
COVER. TYP. FOR IT AND DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

QUAZITE LOCKABLE COVER

EXISTING CONCRETE

NEW CONCRETE

STAGE BOX
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ELECTRICAL
DETAILS
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RMF ENGINEERING, INC.
5520 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE

SUITE 300
BALTIMORE, MD 21228

P: 410-576-0505  F: 410-385-0327

1/2" KNOCK-OUT (2)

1/2" KNOCK-OUT (2)

DETAIL - OUTDOOR FLOOR BOX 1SCALE:
N.T.S.

1/2" KNOCK-OUT (2)

EXPLODED ISOMETRIC VIEW

BOTTOM VIEWTOP VIEW

SIDE VIEWS

HEX KEY STAINLESS
STEEL COVER

6 COMM/DATA PORTS

1/2" KNOCK-OUT (4)

DETAIL - MOUNTING PAD FOR OUTDOOR PANELS 2SCALE:
N.T.S.

DETAIL - QUAZITE BOX FOR IT & POWER 3SCALE:
N.T.S.

SECTION A-A

12 34"

3/4"

1/2"

3/8-7 SELF ALIGNING,
REPLACEABLE S.S. EZ-NUT
2 PLACES

14 34"13"10 78"

7/8"1 1
16"

14 3/4"

13"

10 7/8"

7/8"

1 1/16"

12 3/4"

1 1/8" 12 1/2" 12 1/2"12 1/8"

Baltimore, Maryland 21227
(410) 234-8444

ARCHITECTS, PC
RRMM ®

3700 Koppers Street, Suite 300

DETAIL - QUAZITE BOX INSTALLATION 4SCALE:
3" = 1'-0"

GASKETED COVER

NOTE: IT BOX SHOWN. POWER BOX SIMILAR EXCEPT WITH DOUBLE DUPLEX GFI RECEPTACLE

NOTE: SEPARATE BOXES FOR IT AND POWER

9.19
METER FLANGE

TO WALL

LOAD SIDE EQUIPMENT
56.71

46.44

64.13
59.22

HINGED EXTERIOR DOOR
WITH DOOR STOP TO HOLD
DOOR IN OPEN POSITION

46.06

CONCRETE PAD TO BE 10'X8.5'

DETAIL - STAGE BOX INSTALLATION 5SCALE:
1'-0" = 1'-0"

IT CABINET
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DETAIL - OUTDOOR AUDIO EQUIPMENT 1SCALE:
N.T.S.

Baltimore, Maryland 21227
(410) 234-8444

ARCHITECTS, PC
RRMM ®

3700 Koppers Street, Suite 300

POWER CHITON

PAINT EXPOSED CMU

3/4" CONDUIT

3/4" CONDUIT TO BE
ROUTED THROUGH
CANOPY COLUMN AND
MASONRY BACK TO
PANEL RP1

3' RJ45 CONNECTION
CABLE

BREAKOUT BOX
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